2017)

5.32.050: MEDICAL MARIJUANA LSI.lH .I!LICENSE FEES:.

A. The license fees required to be paid to obtain or renew a medical marijuana establishment license shall be
as follows: a

Fifleen thousand dollars ($15000.00) for initial issuance and a seven thousand five hundred dollar
($7,500.00) annual renewal fee for a medical marijuana dispensary establishment with five thousand
dollars ($5,000.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500.00) nonrefundable each year thereafter.

2. Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for initial issuance and a two thousand five hundred dollar
($2,500.00) annual renewal fee for a medical marijuana cultivation establishment with two thousand
dollars (52.000.00) nonrefttndable for the initial application and one thousand dollars ($1,000.00)
nonrefundable each year thereafter.

3. Fiv thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for initial issuince and a two thousand five hundred dollar
($2,500.00) annual renewal fee for a medical niarijuana production facility with two thousand dollars
($2,000.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and one thousand dollars (51.000.00)
nonrefundahle each year thereafier.

4. Two thousand five hundred dollars (52,500.00) for initial issuance and a one thousand two hundred

[...]

(RECREATIONAL BLTA!LJIARIJUANA ESTABLlSlfl1FNTh}

A. The license fees required to be paid to obtain or renew a ‘eta marijuana establishment license (recreational
ntarij anna) shall be as follows:

• Fifteen thousand dollars (S15,00000) for initial issuance and a seven thousand five hundred dollar
(S7,500.00) annual renewal fee for a retail marijuana store,with jive thousand dollars (S5,00000)
nonrefundable for the initial application and two thousand five hundred dollars ($2500.00)
nonreftindable each year thereafter. i

2. Five thousand dollars (55.000.001 for initial issuance and a two thousand five hundred dollar
(52.500.00) annual renewal fee for a c:.. :1 marijuana cultivation facility, with two thousand dollars
(52.000.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and one thousand dollars (S1.000.00)
nonrefundable each year thereafter. .e. - I-

3. Five thousand dollars (S5,000.00for inRil issuance and a two thousand five hundred dollar
($2,500.00) annual renewal fee for a I ct-il marijuana product manufacturing facility, with two thousand
dollars (52.000.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and one thousand dollars ($1,000.00)
nonrefundable each year thereafter.

4. Two thousand five hundred dollars (S2.500.00) for initial issuance and a one thousand two hundred
fifty dollar (51.250.00) annual renewal fee for a cvi: marijuana testing laboratoty. with one thousand
two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and seven hundred fifty
dollars (5750.00) nonreffindable each year thereafter.

5. Two thousand five hund}ed dollars ($2,500.00) for initial issuance and a one thousand two hundred
fifty dollar (S 1.250.00) annual renewal fee for a I via. marijuana distributor, with one thousand two
hundred fifty dollars (51.250.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and seven hundred fifty
dollars ($750.00) nonrefundable each year thereafter. This fee is waived if the applicant for the retail

[...]

water district governing board, or other applicable advisory board or comnmnitlee. (Ord. 519. 2017)

5.32.050: MEDICAL MARIJUANA ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE FEES:

A. The license fees required to be paid to obtain or renew a medical marijuana establishment license shall be
as follows:

Fifteen thousand dollars (S15.000.00) for initial issuance and a seven thousand five hundred dollar
(57.500.00) atmual renewal fee for a medical marijuana dispensary establishment with five titousand
dollars ($5,000.00) nonreffindable for the initial application and two thousand five hundred dollars

[...]

($2,500.00) annual renewal fee for a medical marijuana production facility wilh Iwo thousand dollars
($2,000.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and one thousand dollars (SI ,000.00)
nonrefundable each year thereafter.

4, Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) for initial issuance and a one thousand two hundred
fifty dollar ($1,250.00) annual renewal fee for a medical marijuana independent testing laboratory with
one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250.00) nonrefundable for the initial application and seven
hundred fifty dollars ($750.00) nonrefundable each year thereafter.

B. The license fees specified in subsection A of this section shall be payable in advance for at least one year.
Failure to pay the medical marijuana license renewal fee within ten (10) calendar days of the due date shall